MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROQUGH INFORMATION MEMORANDUM IM No. 18-009

SUBJECT: Reporting of conclusion of contract for Bid No. 17-008B
to Valley General Construction LLC for the 0ld Glenn Highway
Pathway Extension project for the final contract amount of

5588,552.79.

AGENDA OF: January 16, 2018
ASSEMBLY ACTION:

Stz 1D Yo (Lo m%éﬁ 1~/ &

MANAGER RECOMMENDATION: For information onl

APPROVED BY JOHN MOOSEY, BOROUGH MANAGER:

A
Route To: | Department/Individual Iéftié%g:’ﬁg;;rks
Originator 42/1’

Capital Projects

Director

Purchasing Officer (Wer”ﬂ

Finance Director '(:Ey/ﬁ

Borough Attorney }F;%U

Borough Clerk C}?M(_/ I'/B/IE) 5
ATTACHMENT (S) : Fiscal Note: Yes No b4

SUMMARY STATEMENT: Pursuant to MSB Code, 3.08-170(F), the following
is a summary of Bid Solicitation No. 17-008B, the 0ld Glenn Highway
Pathway Extension project.

The MSB engaged in a contract with Valley General Construction LLC
on August 11, 2016, 6for Bid Solicitation No. 17-008B, the 0ld Glenn
Highway Pathway Extension project. The original contract amount of
$508,036.00 was approved through Assembly Action on AM No. 16-065
presented on August 2, 20l6. The project required three (3) change
orders totaling $80,516.79 for a revised total final contract
amount of $588,552.79.

The change orders included adding seeding, topsoi% and spring
mobilization to complete the project and adjusting quantities.

Page 1 of 1 IM No. 18-009



